
STATE OF NORT~~D 

COUNTY OF WAKE 
' 161\ Of.C - \ 

REBECCA HARPER\',1(\E1{ ,C 
~~ .. 

V. 

REPRESENTATIVE DAVID R. LEWIS, IN HIS 
OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS SENIOR 
CHAIRMAN OF THE HOUSE SELECT 
COMMITTEE ON REDISTRICTING, et al., 

Defendants. 

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE 
SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION 

No. 19 CVS 012667 

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

Pursuant to Rule 41 (a)(I) of the North Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure, Plaintiffs 

hereby notice the dismissal of all claims against all Defendants. 
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Dated: December I, 2021 

PATTERSON HARKAVY LLP 

Narendra K. Ghosh, NC Bar No. 37649 
Burton Craige, NC Bar No. 9180 
Paul E. Smith, NC Bar No. 45014 
100 Europa Dr., Suite 420 
Chapel Hill, NC 27517 
(919) 942-5200 
bcraige@pathlaw.com 
nghosh@pathlaw.com 
psmith@pathlaw.com 

Counsel for Plaintiffs 

By:_adc-----'::::;;;,..._J,-(.,<~-__ :;;....._ __ _ 

ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 

Marc E. Elias 
Aria C. Branch 
Graham W. White 
10 G Street NE, Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20002 
Phone: (202) 968-4490 
Facsimile: (202) 968-4498 
MElias@elias. law 
ABranch@elias. law 
LMadduri@elias.law 
JShelly@elias.law 
GWhite@elias.la w 

Abha Khanna 
1700 Seventh A venue, Suite 2100 
Seattle, Washington 98101 
Phone: (206) 656-0177 
Facsimile: (206) 656-0180 
AKhanna@elias.law 

ARNOLD AND PORTER 
KA YE SCHOLER LLP 

Elisabeth S. Theodore 
R. Stanton Jones 
601 Massachusetts A venue NW 
Washington, DC 20001-3743 
(202) 954-5000 
el isabeth. theodore@amo Id porter .com 

Counsel for Plaintiffs 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the foregoing by email, addressed to 
the following persons at the following addresses which are the last addresses known to me: 

Terence Steed 
Amar Majmundar 
Stephanie A. Brennan 
NC Department of Justice 
P.O. Box 629 
114 W. Edenton St. 
Raleigh, NC 27602 
amajmundar@ncdoj.gov 
sbrennan@ncdoj.gov 
tsteed@ncdoj.gov 
Counsel for the State Board of Elections and 
its members 

Nathan A. Huff 
Phelps Dunbar 
4141 ParkLake Ave., Suite 530 
Raleigh, NC 27612 
Nathan.huff@phelps.com 
Counsel for the Defendant-Intervenors 

This the 1st day of December, 2021. 

Phillip J. Strach 
Michael McKnight 
Alyssa Riggins 
Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, 
P.C. 
4208 Six Forks Road, Suite 1100 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
Phillip.strach@ogletree.com 
Michael.mcknight@ogletree.com 
Alyssa.riggins@ogletree.com 
Counsel for the Legislative Defendants 

E. Mark Braden 
Richard B. Raile 
Trevor M. Stanley 
Baker & Hostetler, LLP 
Washington Square, Suite 1100 
1050 Connecticut Ave., N. W. 
Washington, DC 20036-5403 
rraile@bakerlaw.com 
mbraden@bakerlaw.com 
tstanley@bakerlaw.com 
Counsel for the Legislative Defendants 

Narendra K. Ghosh 
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